I UU1iC Lseieiia

Criminai Law

16 - 17 March, 2013

Public Defenders
Criminal Law Conference 2013

16-17 March 2013

Taronga Zoo
Taronga Centre
Harbourview Ballroom & Terrace
Bradley's Head Road
Mosman, New South Wales, Australia

General Enquiries
Website: http://www.cvent.com/d/Ocqcxz
Phone: +61 2 9268 3196

Email: susan_lock@agd.nsw.gov.au



Saturday 16 March 2013

8:00am
9:20am

9:30am

10:30am

11:30am
12:00pm

1.00pm
2:00pm

3:00pm

4:00pm

9:15am
9:30am

10:30am

11:30am

12:00pm
1:00pm

2:00pm
3:00pm

4:00pm

Registration

Welcome to Country
Lloyd McDermott

Welcome by Mark lerace SC

Senior Public Defender

Official Opening by the Attorney General

and

Developments in Criminal Law & Policy

The Hon. Greg Smith SC MP.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieccie, (Substantive Law - 1 point)
Attorney General & Minister for Justice

MEMOTY ..o (Substantive Law - 1 point)
Philip Strickland SC (Maurice Byers Chambers)

Morning Tea

Prosecutorial Ethics & Disclosure.........cccocoeveivei... (Ethics 1 point)

Peter Hastings QC (12th Floor Selborne/Wentworth Chambers)
Lunch

Sentencing after Muldrock v The Queen ....(Substantive Law - 1 point)
Richard Wilson (The Public Defenders)

A Defender’s guide to the Forensic Sciences

Professor Gary EdmMONd...........ccooieiiiiiiiiniiieeiieeeieeee (Substantive Law - 1 point)
(Director, Program in Expertise, Evidence and Law, Network for Interdisciplinary
Studies of Law (NISL) School of Law, The University of New South Wales)

Close

Sunday 17 March 2013

9:20am
9:30am
10:30am

11:30am
12:00pm

1:00pm
2:00pm

3:00pm

4:00pm

9:30am
10:30am
11:30am

12:00pm
1:00pm

2:00pm
3:00pm

4:00pm

5:00pm

Welcome by Mark lerace SC

Senior Public Defender

Workplace Management...........ccooocvnrcncnnns (Management - 1 point)
Jeffrey Phillips SC (Denman Chambers)

Appellate ADVOCACY ......ccccooovvveivieiieeieceeee s (Advocacy - 1 point)
Justice Terry Buddin (retired Judge of Supreme Court of NSW)

Morning Tea

What Happens to Forensic Patients?........... (Substantive Law - 1 point)

Dr Olav Nielssen (Forensic Psychiatrist)
Lunch

Gun Shot Residue: What does it all mean? (Substantive Law - 1 point)
Harold Wrobel (Chemical Evidence Branch, Victorian Police Force)

People SMuggling ... (Substantive Law - 1 point)
Phillip Boulten SC & Angela Cook (Forbes Chambers)

Close



