16 - 17 March. 2013

Taronga Zoo, New South Wales, Australia

# Public Defenders Criminal Law Conference 2013

16-17 March 2013

Taronga Zoo
Taronga Centre
Harbourview Ballroom & Terrace
Bradley's Head Road
Mosman, New South Wales, Australia

#### **General Enquiries**

Website: http://www.cvent.com/d/0cqcxz

Phone: +61 2 9268 3196

Email: susan\_lock@agd.nsw.gov.au

## Public Defenders Criminal Law Conference 2013

16 - 17 March, 2013

Taronga Zoo, New South Wales, Australia

### Saturday 16 March 2013

0.000		0.150m	Desistration
8:00am	-	9:15am	Registration
9:20am	-	9:30am	Welcome to Country Lloyd McDermott
			Welcome by Mark lerace SC Senior Public Defender
9:30am	-	10:30am	Official Opening by the Attorney General and Developments in Criminal Law & Policy The Hon. Greg Smith SC MP(Substantive Law - 1 point) Attorney General & Minister for Justice
10:30am	-	11:30am	Memory
11:30am	-	12:00pm	Morning Tea
12:00pm	-	1:00pm	Prosecutorial Ethics & Disclosure(Ethics 1 point) Peter Hastings QC (12th Floor Selborne/Wentworth Chambers)
1.00pm	-	2:00pm	Lunch
2:00pm	-	3:00pm	<b>Sentencing after Muldrock v The Queen</b> (Substantive Law - 1 point) Richard Wilson (The Public Defenders)
3:00pm	-	4:00pm	A Defender's guide to the Forensic Sciences  Professor Gary Edmond
4:00pm			Close

### Sunday 17 March 2013

9:20am	-	9:30am	Welcome by Mark lerace SC Senior Public Defender
9:30am	-	10:30am	Workplace Management (Management - 1 point)  Jeffrey Phillips SC (Denman Chambers)
10:30am	-	11:30am	Appellate Advocacy(Advocacy - 1 point)  Justice Terry Buddin (retired Judge of Supreme Court of NSW)
11:30am	-	12:00pm	Morning Tea
12:00pm	-	1:00pm	What Happens to Forensic Patients?(Substantive Law - 1 point) Dr Olav Nielssen (Forensic Psychiatrist)
1:00pm	-	2:00pm	Lunch
2:00pm	-	3:00pm	<b>Gun Shot Residue: What does it all mean?</b> (Substantive Law - 1 point) Harold Wrobel (Chemical Evidence Branch, Victorian Police Force)
3:00pm	-	4:00pm	People Smuggling(Substantive Law - 1 point) Phillip Boulten SC & Angela Cook (Forbes Chambers)
4:00pm	-	5:00pm	Close